October 18, 2025 -O- e5°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Cocalico
Conrad Weiser

BOXSCORE

Football
10/17 at 7:00 pm
at Conrad Weiser

League
1 2 3 4 oT

Cocalico 7 7 3 10
Conrad Weiser 14 3 0 0
SCORING SUMMARY
Conrad Weiser: Javien Rivera 79-yard pass from Connor Sellars
PAT Kick (Owen Spang)
Cocalico: Logan Horning 7-yard run
PAT Kick (Breck Popolis)
Conrad Weiser: Connor Sellars 22-yard run
PAT Kick (Owen Spang)
Cocalico: Rocco Rigney 4-yard run
PAT Kick (Breck Popolis)
Conrad Weiser: Owen Spang 39-yard field goal
Cocalico: Breck Popolis 32-yard field goal
Cocalico: Breck Popolis 30-yard field goal
Cocalico: Logan Horning 58-yard run
PAT Kick (Breck Popolis)
TEAM STATS

Cocalico Conrad Weiser

First downs 17

27
17

Total
27
17



Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - COCALICO

Name

Connor Horning

RUSHING - COCALICO

Name

Brendon Zimmerman

Logan Horning
Rocco Rigney
Connor Horning

James Anderson

RECEIVING - COCALICO

Name

Brendon Zimmerman

David Betz

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - CONRAD WEISER

Name
Owen Kerns

Connor Sellars

404
54/364
6.74
2/3
66.67
40
9/100
1/39
39

51

187

238

1N

Comp Att
2 3
Att
2
32
10
Rec
1
1
Comp Att
1 1
6 8

Pct
66.67

Yds

221

44
91

Yds

32

Pct
100
75

238
22/51
2.32
9/18
50
187
11/95
4/170
425
364
40
404
0/0
Yds D
40 0
Yds/Att
45
6.91
0
6.29
91
Yds/Catch
8
32
Yds TD
16 0
126 1

INT

TD

TD

INT



Carlo Woellner

RUSHING - CONRAD WEISER
Name

Javien Rivera

Connor Sellars

Joe DePrince

Carlo Woellner

RECEIVING - CONRAD WEISER
Name

Javien Rivera

Kaiden Leonard

Evan Diaz

Evan Erdman-Sapna

Att

o U1 OO0 W

Rec

2222

Yds

12
12
20

Yds
95
62
13
27

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

45

Yds/Att
2.33
2
2.4
25

Yds/Catch
475
155

13
13.5

TD

—

o O O

1 Ohtani strikes out 3 in first inning_and then becomes Ist MLB pitcher to

hit a leadoff homer

2 Baseball legend, former MLB All-Star dies at 81

3  Glasnow y Ohtani buscaran seguir la racha en que abridores de Dodgers

dominan a Cerveceros

4 Bill Plaschke: Are these Dodgers the best postseason team in baseball

history? They will be.

5 Where to watch Blue Jays vs. Mariners ALCS Game 4 tonight on free

streams, TV




