

<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

## HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Cocalico	27
Conrad Weiser	17

#### **BOXSCORE**

Football 10/17 at 7:00 pm at Conrad Weiser League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Cocalico	7	7	3	10	0	27
Conrad Weiser	14	3	0	0	0	17

#### SCORING SUMMARY

**Conrad Weiser:** Javien Rivera 79-yard pass from Connor Sellars

PAT Kick (Owen Spang)

Cocalico: Logan Horning 7-yard run

PAT Kick (Breck Popolis)

Conrad Weiser: Connor Sellars 22-yard run

PAT Kick (Owen Spang)

Cocalico: Rocco Rigney 4-yard run

PAT Kick (Breck Popolis)

Conrad Weiser: Owen Spang 39-yard field goal

**Cocalico:** Breck Popolis 32-yard field goal **Cocalico:** Breck Popolis 30-yard field goal

Cocalico: Logan Horning 58-yard run

PAT Kick (Breck Popolis)

**TEAM STATS** 

	Conrad Weiser	
First downs	17	7

Total yards	404				238		
Rushes/Yards	54/364				22/51		
Rushing avg	6.74		2.32				
Comp/Atts	2/3		9/18				
Comp pct	66.67				50		
Pass yards	40				187		
Penalties/Yds	9/100				11/95		
Punts/Yds	1/39				4/170		
Punting average	39				42.5		
Rushing yds allowed	51				364		
Passing yds allowed	187				40		
Total yds allowed	238				404		
Fumbles/Lost	1/1				0/0		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - COCALICO							
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Connor Horning		2	3	66.67	40	0	0
RUSHING - COCALICO							
Name			Att	Yds	Yds	/Att	TD
Brendon Zimmerman			2	9	4	.5	Ο
Logan Horning			32	221	6.9	91	2
Rocco Rigney			2	0	C	)	1
Connor Horning			7	44	6.2	29	Ο
James Anderson			10	91	9	.1	0
RECEIVING - COCALICO							
Name			Rec	Yds	Yds/Ca	tch	TD
Brendon Zimmerman			1	8	8		0
David Betz			1	32	32		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - CONRAD WEIS	SER						
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Owen Kerns		1	1	100	16	0	Ο
Connor Sellars		6	8	75	126	1	0

Carlo Woellner	2	9	22.22	45	0	0
RUSHING - CONRAD WEISER						
Name	Att	Yd	s	Yds/Att		TD
Javien Rivera	3	7		2.33		0
Connor Sellars	6	12		2		1
Joe DePrince	5	12		2.4		0
Carlo Woellner	8	20	)	2.5		Ο
RECEIVING - CONRAD WEISER						
Name	R	ec \	⁄ds	Yds/Catch		TD
Javien Rivera		2	95	47.5		1
Kaiden Leonard		4	62	15.5		0
Evan Diaz		1	13	13		0
Evan Erdman-Sapna		2	27	13.5		0

HEDULES & RESULTS eduled games and results	

# HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS Select a sport to see overall and section standings Select a sport

### PEOPLE ARE READING

- Ohtani strikes out 3 in first inning and then becomes 1st MLB pitcher to hit a leadoff homer
- 2 <u>Baseball legend, former MLB All-Star dies at 81</u>
- 3 <u>Glasnow y Ohtani buscarán seguir la racha en que abridores de Dodgers</u> <u>dominan a Cerveceros</u>
- 4 <u>Bill Plaschke: Are these Dodgers the best postseason team in baseball history? They will be.</u>
- 5 <u>Where to watch Blue Jays vs. Mariners ALCS Game 4 tonight on free streams, TV</u>